
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:638
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Funds under Swachh Bharat Mission
Chinnaraj Shri Gopalakrishnan

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise plan outlay for Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM);

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to curtail the funds for SBM for
States; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor and its likely impact on the sanitation condition in
the country?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) Since Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) is demand driven scheme, hence no State-wise allocation is made. However, the Budget
Estimate in 2015-16 for SBM(G) is Rs. 2625 crore. The State-wise central releases made is at Annexure-1.

(b) No. 

(c) Does not arise. 
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